

Milburn House, Dean Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PP Tel: 0191 232 1151
Email: info@lycetts.co.uk www.lycetts.co.uk

## To Whom It May Concern

Our Ref: CHAN03CL01 Kris.johnson@lycetts.co.uk 20 February 2023

Dear Sirs,

Our Client: Changing Waste Ltd.

We act as Insurance Brokers for the above and as such, are able to confirm main details of their legal liability insurances as follows:-

## **Public/Products Liability**

**Insurer:** Axis via Consilium

Policy Number: DIA21CHANG-2/1005

**Expiry Date:** 15 February 2024

**Indemnity Limit:** £5,000,000 any one occurrence; unlimited in the period in respect of

**Public liability** 

£5,000,000 any one occurrence and in the period in respect of Products Liability

£5,000,000 any one occurrence and in the period in respect of Pollution Liability

**Excess:** £1,500 each and every third party property damage claim

**Excess Liability** 

Insurer: Manchester Underwriting Management Limited via Consilium

Policy Number: CA20C0000003983

**Expiry Date:** 15 February 2024

**Indemnity Limit:** £5,000,000\* any one occurrence; unlimited in the period in respect of

**Public liability** 

£5,000,000\* any one occurrence and in the period in respect of Products

Liability

\*£5,000,000 over £5,000,000, creating a total limit of £10,000,000





## **Employers' Liability**

**Insurer:** Axis via Consilium

Policy Number: DIA21CHANG-2/1005

Expiry Date: 15 February 2024

**Indemnity Limit:** £10,000,000 any one occurrence; unlimited in the period

£5,000,000 any one occurrence and in respect of Terrorism

Excess: Nil

The above is intended as a brief outline only. If more detailed information is required then please contact this writer.

Yours faithfully

Kris Johnson ACII
Divisional Director